TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2001	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DeltaValve USA, LLC.		l12/01/2001 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deltavalve Corporation	
Street Address:	4619 6A Street, N.E.	
City:	Calgary, AB T2E 484	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2E 484	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2647835	DELTAWEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: lwatkins@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jarod R. Marrott

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: 1800 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9312.9

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0978 40.00 264/835

CH \$40.00

900151184

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jarod R. Marrott
Signature:	/Jarod R. Marrott/
Date:	01/04/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment - Delta Wed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Nunc Pro Tunc)

WHEREAS, Deltavalve USA, L.L.C (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"),
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Utah, located at 859 West
South Jordan Parkway, Suite 105, South Jordan, UT 84095,
an individual whose full post office address is ,
is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark(s) including
all rights in and to such trademark(s) created under any applicable federal or state statutes or
common law or under the applicable trademark laws of any foreign country,
AND WHEREAS, Deltavalve Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),
a corporation duly organized under the laws Canada located at 4619 6A Street, N.E.
Calgary, AB T2E 484,
an individual whose full post office address is ,
desires to acquire all right, title, interest and goodwill in the trademark(s), their
registration(s) and application(s), and all accrued rights including, prior uses and rights against
any infringements before the date of this assignment.

Trademark	nark Application		Registration	Registration
	No.		No.	Date
DELTA WEDGE	75/895,789	28-Dec-1999	2,647,835	12-Nov-2002

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby confirms that on December 1, 2001, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY SOLD, ASSIGNED, AND TRANSFERRED TO ASSIGNEE:, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) and any respective applications, registrations or renewal(s) thereof, together with the goodwill of the uses or business symbolized by and associated with the trademark(s) and all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the trademark(s).

Trademark Assignment

Page 1 of 2 4847-7113-5749.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0980 The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks, to record this Assignment of or issue any and all certificates or renewal certificates of registration of the trademark(s) to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Dated this 4 day of January, 2010.

Ássignor

Person Signing, Position at Assignor

1014467

RECORDED: 01/04/2010